TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2021-1-24

AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN BURLINGTON COUNTY COOP PRICING SYSTEM #4-BUCCP 2021-2025

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-11(5), specifically authorizes two or more contracting units to establish a Cooperative Pricing System for the provision and performance of goods and services and enter into a Cooperative Pricing Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the County of Burlington is conducting a voluntary Cooperative Pricing System with other contracting units; and

WHEREAS, this Cooperative Pricing System is to effect substantial economies in the provision and performance of goods and services; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township of Chesterfield to participate in the Burlington County Cooperative Pricing System #4-BUCCP 2021-2025 as per the attached Agreement for a Cooperative Pricing System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey does hereby authorize entering into the Burlington County Cooperative Pricing System #4-BUCCP 2021-2025.

BE IT FUTURE RESOLVED that the Township Administrator and Municipal Clerk are authorized to execute any contract or further documentation required to effectuate such agreement.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~
I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township certify the foregoing Resolution to be a tr at a duly advertised meeting held on Jan	rue and accurate copy of the Resolution	on approved by the Township Committe
	Caryn M. Hoy Township Cle	•